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Mr. Angus S. King

Party: Independent ¢ Chamber: Senate
State: ME

Service: 2013-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 224-5344
Office: 133 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510
Website: king.senate.gov

Biography

A Senator from Maine. Born in Alexandria, Va. , March 31, 1944. Graduated Dartmouth College, B. A., 1966. Graduated
University of Virginia, J. D. , 1969. Lawyer. Counsel, U. S. Senate Subcommittee on Alcoholism and Narcotics. Television
program host and co-producer. Company executive. Energy conservation company owner. Governor of Maine 1995-
2003. Elected as an Independent to the United States Senate in 2012 for the term commencing January 3, 2013.
Reelected in 2018 and again in 2024 for the term ending January 3, 2031.

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

« Airland Subcommittee — Subcommittee Member

o Armed Services Committee — Standing Member

o Energy and Natural Resources Committee — Standing Member

e Energy Subcommittee — Subcommittee Member

o National Parks Subcommittee — Subcommittee Ranking

e Public Lands, Forests, and Mining Subcommittee — Subcommittee Member
« SeaPower Subcommittee — Subcommittee Member

« Strategic Forces Subcommittee — Subcommittee Ranking

e Veterans' Affairs Committee — Standing Member

L egidlative Activity (2013-2025)

Bills sponsored: 231
Bills cosponsored: 2712


https://legilist.com
https://www.king.senate.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 S
3938

119 S
282

119S
3818

119 S
3591

119
SJRES
82

Title

A bill to amend title 10, United States Code, to authorize representatives of veterans

service organizations to participate in presentations to promote certain benefits available

to veterans during preseparation counseling under the Transition Assistance Program of
the Department of Defense, and for other purposes.
Katahdin Woods and Waters National Monument Access Act

Ensuring Benefits for Disabled Veterans Act

Thomas M. Conway Veterans Access to Resources in the Workplace Act

A joint resolution providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United

States Code, of the rule submitted by the Office of the Secretary of the Department of
Health and Human Services relating to "Policy on Adhering to the Text of the
Administrative Procedure Act".

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 S
3959

119
SRES
624

119S
1552

119 S
3948

119
SRES
618

Title

A bill to focus limited Federal resources on the most serious offenders.

A resolution expressing support for the designation of the week of March 2 through

March 6, 2026, as "National Social and Emotional Learning Week" to recognize the
critical role social and emotional learning plays in supporting the academic success and
overall well-being of students, educators, and families.

Living Donor Protection Act of 2025

A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to codify the Direct File program.

A resolution recognizing the importance of career and technical education ("CTE")

educators and work-based learning coordinators in delivering high-quality CTE,
preparing students for success in the workplace, the classroom, and in life, and
supporting dynamic workforce pipelines that enable the United States to grow and lead
in critical economic sectors.

Status/ Last Action

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Veterans'
Affairs.

Updated Feb 26, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Veterans'
Affairs.

Updated Feb 10, 2026

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Veterans'
Affairs.

Updated Jan 7, 2026

Failed of passage in Senate by
Yea-Nay Vote. 50 - 50. Record
Vote Number: 654.

Updated Dec 18, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on the Judiciary.
(text: CR S733-734)

Updated Mar 2, 2026

Referred to the Committee on
Health, Education, Labor, and
Pensions. (text: CR S734-735)
Updated Mar 2, 2026

Committee on Health,
Education, Labor, and Pensions.
Ordered to be reported with an
amendment in the

Updated Feb 26, 2026

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Finance.
Updated Feb 26, 2026

Submitted in the Senate,
considered, and agreed to
without amendment and with a
preamble by Unanimou
Updated Feb 26, 2026
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