



Mr. Angus S. King

Party: Independent • **Chamber:** Senate

State: ME

Service: 2013–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 224-5344

Office: 133 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

Website: king.senate.gov

Biography

A Senator from Maine. Born in Alexandria, Va. , March 31, 1944. Graduated Dartmouth College, B. A. , 1966. Graduated University of Virginia, J. D. , 1969. Lawyer. Counsel, U. S. Senate Subcommittee on Alcoholism and Narcotics. Television program host and co-producer. Company executive. Energy conservation company owner. Governor of Maine 1995-2003. Elected as an Independent to the United States Senate in 2012 for the term commencing January 3, 2013. Reelected in 2018 and again in 2024 for the term ending January 3, 2031.

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Airland Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Member**
- Armed Services Committee – Standing **Member**
- Energy and Natural Resources Committee – Standing **Member**
- Energy Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Member**
- National Parks Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Ranking**
- Public Lands, Forests, and Mining Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Member**
- SeaPower Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Member**
- Strategic Forces Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Ranking**
- Veterans' Affairs Committee – Standing **Member**

Legislative Activity (2013–2025)

Bills sponsored: 231

Bills cosponsored: 2712

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 S 3938	A bill to amend title 10, United States Code, to authorize representatives of veterans service organizations to participate in presentations to promote certain benefits available to veterans during pre-separation counseling under the Transition Assistance Program of the Department of Defense, and for other purposes.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Updated Feb 26, 2026
119 S 282	Katahdin Woods and Waters National Monument Access Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 S 3818	Ensuring Benefits for Disabled Veterans Act	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 S 3591	Thomas M. Conway Veterans Access to Resources in the Workplace Act	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Updated Jan 7, 2026
119 SJRES 82	A joint resolution providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by the Office of the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services relating to "Policy on Adhering to the Text of the Administrative Procedure Act".	Failed of passage in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 50 - 50. Record Vote Number: 654. Updated Dec 18, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 S 3959	A bill to focus limited Federal resources on the most serious offenders.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR S733-734) Updated Mar 2, 2026
119 SRES 624	A resolution expressing support for the designation of the week of March 2 through March 6, 2026, as "National Social and Emotional Learning Week" to recognize the critical role social and emotional learning plays in supporting the academic success and overall well-being of students, educators, and families.	Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text: CR S734-735) Updated Mar 2, 2026
119 S 1552	Living Donor Protection Act of 2025	Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Ordered to be reported with an amendment in the Updated Feb 26, 2026
119 S 3948	A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to codify the Direct File program.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. Updated Feb 26, 2026
119 SRES 618	A resolution recognizing the importance of career and technical education ("CTE") educators and work-based learning coordinators in delivering high-quality CTE, preparing students for success in the workplace, the classroom, and in life, and supporting dynamic workforce pipelines that enable the United States to grow and lead in critical economic sectors.	Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Updated Feb 26, 2026